

Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365

Phone: 869-2214





UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States, was made possible.

RESOLUTION # 1-16-93-19

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a treaty tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and
- WHEREAS, the Great Lakes Inter-Tribal Council representing the eleven (11) federally recognized tribes of Wisconsin and one (1) Federal Recognized Tribe from Michigan, desire to enter into a contract with the USPHS Indian Health Service through the Bemidji Area Office, and
- WHEREAS, the contractual document will be under the auspices of P.L. 93-638, the Indian Self-Determination Act, and
- WHEREAS, the Wisconsin Tribes have made substantial progress in managing and administering their health programs under P.L. 93-638, and
- WHEREAS, the Great Lakes Inter-Tribal Council desires to expand their health care programs by incorporating the Rhinelander Field Office into their economic health and social development programs to better coordinate and further enhance their quest of self-determination.
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: that the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin endorse and support endeavors to contract the Rhinelander Field Office under P.L. 93-638.
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: that the drafting, planning and development process be initiated as soon as possible to facilitate an expeditious and timely proposal to be presented to Indian Health Service for execution and implementation of a P.L. 93-638 document.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom 5 members constitute a quorum. members were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the Line day of July, 1993; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of Lone members and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Amelia Cornelius, Tribal Secretary

Oneida Business Committee